

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7649/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2006 in CWP No. 12760/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNKESHWAR HOSIERY INDUSTRY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )(For final disposal)

AND

CA No.1072/2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
in 7649//07 Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jian, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

In 1072/08 Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
For res. Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Dutt Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kr. Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Meitei, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dalip Singh Brar, Adv.  
No.4 in 1072/08 Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

In 1072/08 Mr. M.P. Devnath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 2.50 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER