

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7649/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2006 in CWP No.12760/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNKESHWAR HOSIERY INDUSTRY
(With prayer for interim relief)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.1072 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

-State of Punjab: Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

in C.A.1072/08, Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
R.1-3,5,6,8,9: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surender Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kr. Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Meitei, Adv.

For R-4:

Mr. Dalip Singh Brar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mrs. S. Bagga, Adv.

R-7:

Mr. M.P. Devnath, Adv.

For Respondent in

S.L.P.7649/2007: None

....2/-

S.L.P.(C) No.7649.07...contd..

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Mahabir Singh, learned counsel appearing for the State,
resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.00 noon.
Mr.S.Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent in

C.A.No.1072/2008, thereafter, made his submissions upto 12.50 p.m. Then, Mr.Mahabir Singh, in rejoinder, argued for about ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master