

ITEM NO.IB
(for JT.)

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No...../2008 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7649/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2006 in CWP No. 12760/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNKESHWAR HOSIERY INDUSTRY

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.
Justice B. Sudershan Reddy.

Leave granted.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.